

It is the responsibility of the patrons to read and follow these rules:

- 1. The installations contain disturbing sounds and visuals. Discretion is advised before entering. We accept no responsibility for any distress that may be caused by the Haunted House Exhibition.
- 2. MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DECIDE WHOM IS ENTITLED TO COME into the Haunted House Exhibition AND WHEN.
- 3. Entry is by donation, refunds will not be provided.
- 4. You agree that you are solely responsible for your own safety at ALL times. Management will not be held liable for any personal injury nor for any lost, stolen or damaged possessions while on the premise.
- 5. Under 18's need to be accompanied by a responsible adult who assumes total responsibility for seeing to it that they participate in an orderly, civil and polite manner, while keeping them safe.
- 6. Anyone who chooses to be disruptive, unsafe, intoxicated or generally unpleasant will be asked to leave.
- 7. Do not touch actors, other guests nor displays unless invited to do so.
- 8. Watch your step! Much of the Exhibition is set in dimly lit areas.
- 9. You agree to promptly follow the requests of management and staff at all times during your attendance of the Haunted House Exhibition.
- 10. By entering the Haunted House Exhibition you agree that you are aware of these terms and conditions, have the mental strength to accept the unexpected, will act accordingly and follow the posted rules.

Last Entrance is at 9:45pm.